General Description
The MAX6955 evaluation kit (EV kit) is designed to eval-
uate the MAX6955 light-emitting diode (LED) display dri-
ver with a 2-wire interface. The EV kit board contains two
MAX6955 LED display drivers on symmetrical sides of
the board, allowing a 16-digit display using sixteen 14-
segment alphanumeric LEDs. The DB-25 connector
allows a PC’s parallel (printer) port to provide the 2-wire

SOT23), top mark: KZ2 or Z2
Diodes Inc. BZX84C5V1
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX6955EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 36 SSOP
MAX6955 EV Kit Files
 PROGRAM  DESCRIPTION
 INSTALL.EXE  Installs the EV kit software
 MAX6955.EXE  Application program
 HELPFILE.HTM  MAX6955 EV kit Helpfile
 PORT95NT.EXE  SST's freeware DLPortIO driver package
 UNINST.INI  Uninstalls the EV kit software
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
J1 1 Male DB-25 right-angle plug
J2, J3 2 20-pin dual-row 2 x 10 headers
JU1–JU4 4 5-pin headers
N1, N2 2
N-channel MOSFETs (3-pin SOT23),
top mark: 702
Central Semiconductor 2N7002
Q1, Q2 2
Bipolar junction transistors (3-pin
SOT23), top mark: C1A
Central Semiconductor CMPT3904
R1, R5 2 100kΩ ±5% resistors (1206)
R2, R6 2 13kΩ ±5% resistors (1206)
R3, R4,
R7–R10,
R13–R22
16 47kΩ ±5% resistors (1206)
R11, R12 2 100kΩ ±1% resistors (1206)
U1, U2 2 MAX6955AAX (36-pin SSOP)
None 4 Shunts
E
va
lu